3:45 am

OPORD: Battle of Bandini Devil Dog Challenge
Del Valle Sports Building, 801 Del Valle Rd,
Twentynine Palms, CA 92278

Saturday February 22, 2020

(3:45am - Approximately 8:00pm)

: Report to the parking lot in front of the school. C/Capt Palma will call roll and

inspect cadets.

4:00 am:
5:00 am:
6:00 am:
7:00 am:
7:45 am:
8:00 am:
8:10 am:
8:30 am:
4:00 pm:
4:20 pm:
4:45 pm:
5:30 pm:

8:00 pm:

asked to

Uniform

Departure time from Hemet High School
Gas station pit stop

Check in at the event and eat breakfast
Team Photos

Cadet welcoming and briefing
Presentation of the colors

Wonderlic Test

First event of the day starts

End of all events

Awards Ceremony

Lunch of hamburgers and hotdogs
Back on the road

Approximate arrival from the event back to Hemet High School. Cadets will be
contact parents/guardians upon 30 minutes away from the school.

: ABU pants and boots with blue PT shirt and grey PT sweatshirt, no hat

Also Bring: money, an extra bag, extra set of clothes, sunscreen, lots of water, and any
other important necessities you may need.
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